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21.30 M^jor items of income and expenditure of federally registered life insurance companies, 1977 
and 1978 (million dollars) (concluded) 

Year, income and expenditure Canadian' 

5,151 
2,198 

467 
148 

7,964 

2,388 
458 

1,094 
61 

Brill 

433 
210 

88 
14 

745 

181 
51 
89 
17 

Foreign' 

1978 

Income 
Insurance premiums and annuity considerations 
Investment income — regular funds 
Net investment gain — segregated funds 
Other items 

Total income 

Selected expenditure 
Claims incurred 
Dividends to policyholders 
Commissions and general expenses 
Taxes, licences and fees 

633 
320 

9 
47 

1,009 

309 
102 
171 
52 

'Worldwide business of which $1,162 million in 1977 and $1,492 million in 1978 was applicable to out-of-Canada business. 
'Business in Canada only. 

21.31 Property and casualty net premiums written and net claims incurred, by class of insurance and 
by incorporation of company, 1977 and 1978 (million dollars) 

Year and insurance class Net premiums written 
Canadian British Foreign 

Net 
claims 
incurred 

1977 

Property' 
Automobile 
Liability 
Accident and sickness 
Other casualty' 
Marine 

Total 

1978 

Property' 
Automobile 
Liability 
Accident and sickness 
Other casualty' 
Marine 

Total 

851 
1,336 

192 
789 
103 

13 

3,284 

932 
1,268 

205 
905 
131 

15 

3,456 

rty, windstorm 
achinery aircra 

203 
138 
29 
29 
23 

5 

427 

199 
101 
29 
30 
23 

5 

387 

496 
489 

86 
299 

66 
19 

1,455 

449 
388 

79 
330 
62 
15 

1,323 

1,550 
1,963 

307 
1,117 

192 
37 

5,166 

1,580 
1,757 

313 
1,265 

216 
35 

5,166 

earthquake, inland transportation, livestock, theft, forgery 
ft, credit, title mortgage 

727 
1,317 

250 
929 
86 
26 

3,335 

818 
1,306 

241 
1,017 

96 
30 

3,508 

plate glass. 

21.32 Property and casualty direct premiums written and claims incurred, by province and by category 
of company, 1977 and 1978 (million dollars) 

Year, province 
or territory 

1977 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon and 

Northwest Territories 

Canada 

Premiums written 
Companies 
federally 
registered' 

78 
23 

181 
168 

1,538 
2,171 

123 
72 

575 
412 

21 

5,362 

Companies 
provincially 
licensed 

16 
2 
t 

7 
467 
407 
128 
78 
76 

387 

I 

1,569 

Total 

94 
25 

181 
175 

2,005 
2,578 

251 
150 
651 
799 

22 

6,931 

Claims 
incurred 

51 
14 
96 

111 
1,260 
1,726 

151 
77 

366 
558 

9 

4,419 


