the state of p is state in a substant to the balance				
Year, income and expenditure	Canadian <sup>1</sup>	British*	Foreign	
1978				
Income Insurance premiums and annuity considerations Investment income – regular funds Net investment gain – segregated funds Other items	5,151 2,198 467 148	433 210 88 14	633 320 9 47	
Total income	7,964	745	1,009	
Selected expenditure Claims incurred Dividends to policyholders Commissions and general expenses Taxes, licences and fees	2,388 458 1,094 61	181 51 89 17	309 102 171 52	

21.30 Major items of income and expenditure of federally registered life insurance companies, 1977 and 1978 (million dollars) (concluded)

<sup>1</sup>Worldwide business of which \$1,162 million in 1977 and \$1,492 million in 1978 was applicable to out-of-Canada business. <sup>3</sup>Business in Canada only.

## 21.31 Property and casualty net premiums written and net claims incurred, by class of insurance and by incorporation of company, 1977 and 1978 (million dollars)

Year and insurance class	Net premiums written				Net
	Canadian	British	Foreign	Total	claims
1977					
Property' Automobile Liability Accident and sickness Other casualty <sup>2</sup> Marine Total	851 1,336 192 789 103 13 3,284	203 138 29 29 23 5 427	496 489 86 299 66 19 1,455	1,550 1,963 307 1,117 192 37 5,166	727 1,317 250 929 86 26
1978	3,284	427	1,455	5,160	3,335
Property* Automobile Liability Accident and sickness Other casualty* Marine	932 1,268 205 905 131 15	199 101 29 30 23 5	449 388 79 330 62 15	1,580 1,757 313 1,265 216 35	818 1,306 241 1,017 96 30
Total	3,456	387	1,323	5,166	3,508

Includes fire, personal property, real property, windstorm, earthquake, inland transportation, livestock, theft, forgery, plate glass. Includes hail, fidelity, surety, boiler and machinery, aircraft, credit, title, mortgage.

21.32	Property and casualty direct premiums written and claims incurred, by province and by category
	of company, 1977 and 1978 (million dollars)

Year, province or territory	Premiums written			Claims
	Companies federally registered <sup>1</sup>	Companies provincially licensed	Total	incurred
1977				
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia Yukon and Northwest Territories	78 23 181 168 2,171 123 72 575 412 21	16 2 7 467 407 128 78 76 387	94 25 181 175 2,005 2,578 251 150 651 799 22	51 14 96 111 1,260 1,726 151 77 366 558
Canada	5,362	1,569	6,931	4,419